

2/4/2014

**Town of Shaftsbury Solid Waste Facility
Rate Schedule as of January, 2013**

Revenue to Town (collected by Town personnel)

Access Permit: *good for 2 vehicles **\$20.00***

Municipal Solid Waste (MSW)

\$1.00 for each 12 lbs.

Up to 12 lbs Trash Bag

Up to 24 lbs Trash Bag

TIP FEE Paid to Town

\$1.00 (1 sticker)

\$2.00 (2 stickers)

Yard Waste (equivalent of \$5.00 per cubic yard of brush)

Large bag of yard trimmings

\$0

Pick-up truck 2 cu. yards, \$10.00 **One-ton truck** 4 cu. yards,

\$20.00

Recycling

Fibers

N/C

**Magazines, Newspaper, Junk Mail, Office Paper, Colored Paper,
Brown Bags, Box Board, Corrugated Cardboard (no wrapping paper)**

N/C

Co-Mingled Materials

Tin and Plastics - #1, #2, #3, #4, #5, #6 & #7

N/C

Aluminum

Glass - Clear, Brown, Blue, Green

N/C

N/C

Charges for disposal of Miscellaneous Waste Streams

(TAM employees will collect fees)

TIP FEE Paid to TAM

Construction & Demolition (C&D) & Bulky Waste Items:

\$5.00 each

Bike, computer monitor, computer hard drive, printer, typewriter, VCR, DVD, stereo equipment, speakers, microwave, vacuum, humidifier, sink, wading pool, toilet, door, throw rug (4' x 6')

Televisions: Less than 20" = **\$5.00**; Larger than 20" = **\$10.00**; **Console TV's**

\$25.00 each

Appliances w/o Freon washer, dryer, stove, water tank, furniture, sofas, stuffed chairs, box spring, mattress, throw rug (6' x 10')

\$10.00 each

Appliances w/ Freon (refrigerator, freezer, dehumidifier, air conditioner), throw rug (10' x 12')

\$15.00 each

Sofa beds (sleepers) with metal frame left attached to the sofa.

(\$10 if metal frame is removed prior to disposal), throw rug (15' x 15')

\$25.00 each

Loose Scrap Metal

Free

Construction and demolition debris such as insulation, asphalt, concrete, roofing, tar paper, doors, windows, siding, shingles, wood, plaster, glass, sheet rock, flooring, carpeting

\$40.00 cu/ yard

Tires (additional charge of \$5 for tires with rims)

Tires Auto **\$3.00 each** Tires Truck **\$10.00 each** Tires Tractor & Large Equipment **\$15.00 each**